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RCV Short Report

General Election
City of Santa Fe

March 06, 2018
MAYOR

Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled

Tabulation time: 3/6/2018 11:26:46 PM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV

Exclude unresolved write-ins True

Declare winners by threshold True

Uses precincts True

Previous rounds evaluation method None
Elimination type Single

Fixed precision decimals 0

Perform elimination transfer in last round True

Skip overvoted rankings False

Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round

Use first round suspension False
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City of Santa Fe

Candidate

Peter N. Ives
Alan Webber
Kate L. Noble
Joseph M. Maestas
Ronald S. Trujillo

Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes

Non Transferable Total

Threshold

Votes

1,238
8,080
4,611
1,649
5,026
20,604
40

0

26

66
10,303

Round 1
Percentage

6.01%
39.22%
22.38%

8.00%
24.39%

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

District 1

Candidate

Peter N. Ives
Alan Webber
Kate I. Noble
Joseph M. Maestas
Ronald S. Trujillo
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

372
3,082
1,732

550
1,459

7,195
14

0

8

22

Round 1
Percentage

1.81%
14.96%
8.41%
2.67%
7.08%

03/09/2018 12:34:08

Transfer
(Elimination)

-1,238
394
317
169
215

141

Transfer
(Elimination)

-372
106
99
54
68

45

Round 2
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
8,474 41.42%
4,928 24.08%
1,818 8.89%
5.241 25.61%
20,461
40
141
28
209
10,231
Round 2
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
3,188 15.58%
1,831 8.95%
604 2.95%
1,527 7.46%
7,150
14
45
8
67

Transfer
(Elimination)

0

618
637
-1,818
413

142

Transfer
(Elimination)

0
204
242

-604
114

42

Round 3
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
9,092 44.76%
5,565 27.40%
0 0.00%
5,654 27.84%
20,311
40
283
36
359
10,156
Round 3
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
3,392 16.70%
2,073 10.21%
0 0.00%
1,641 8.08%
7,106
14
87
10
111

Transfer
(Elimination)

0
3,996
-5,565
0
1,032

521
16

Transfer
(Elimination)

0
1,553
-2,073
0

321

192

Votes

0
13,088
0
0
6,686
19,774
40
804
52
896
9,888

Votes

0
4,945

1,962
6,907
14
279
17
310

Round 4
Percentage

0.00%
66.19%
0.00%
0.00%
33.81%

Round 4
Percentage

0.00%
25.01%
0.00%
0.00%
9.92%

Transfer

Transfer

o O o o o

o O o o o
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District 2

Candidate

Peter N. Ives

Alan Webber

Kate L. Noble
Joseph M. Maestas
Ronald S. Trujillo

Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks
Exhausted

Overvotes

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

District 3
Candidate

Peter N. Ives

Alan Webber

Kate I. Noble
Joseph M. Maestas
Ronald S. Trujillo

Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks
Exhausted

Overvotes

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

458
2,818
1,572

556
1,013

6,417
10

0

6

16

Votes

105
482
348
177
823
1,935
2

0
3
5

Round 1
Percentage

2.22%
13.68%
7.63%
2.70%
4.92%

Round 1

Percentage

0.51%
2.34%
1.69%
0.86%
3.99%

03/09/2018 12:34:08

Transfer
(Elimination)

-458
160
107

68
77

45

Transfer
(Elimination)

-105
28
37

7
18

14

Round 2
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
2,978 14.55%
1,679 8.21%
624 3.05%
1,090 5.33%
6,371
10
45
7
62
Round 2
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
510 249%
385 1.88%
184 0.90%
841 4.11%
1,920
2
14
4
20

Transfer
(Elimination)

0
239
211

-624
121

50

Transfer
(Elimination)

0

47
67
-184
58

11

Round 3
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
3,217 15.84%
1,890 9.31%
0 0.00%
1,211 5.96%
6,318
10
95
10
115
Round 3
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
557 2.74%
452 2.23%
0 0.00%
899 4.43%
1,908
2
25
5
32

Transfer
(Elimination)

0
1,362
-1,890
0

321

202

Transfer
(Elimination)

0
285
-452

128

38

Round 4
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
4,579 23.16%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
1,532 7.75%
6,111
10
297
15
322
Round 4
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
842 4.26%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
1,027 5.19%
1,869
2
63
6
71

Transfer

Transfer

o O o o o

o O o o o
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District 4
Candidate

Peter N. Ives
Alan Webber
Kate L. Noble
Joseph M. Maestas
Ronald S. Trujillo
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes

Non Transferable Total

Votes

303
1,698
959
366
1,731
5,057
14

0

9

23

Round 1
Percentage

1.47%
8.24%
4.65%
1.78%
8.40%

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Cumulative

Candidate

Peter N. Ives
Alan Webber
Kate I. Noble
Joseph M. Maestas
Ronald S. Trujillo
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes

Non Transferable Total

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Votes

O O o o o

Round 1
Percentage

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

03/0

9/2018 12:34:08

Transfer

(Elimination)

Transfer

Round 2
Votes Percentage
-303 0 0.00%
100 1,798 8.79%
74 1,033 5.05%
40 406 1.98%
52 1,783 8.71%
5,020
0 14
37 37
0 9
60
Round 2
Votes Percentage
0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00%
0 0
0 0
0 0

Transfer
(Elimination)

0
128
117

-406
120

39

Transfer

o O o o o

Votes

1
1

926
,150

1,903
4,979

Votes

14
76
11

101

o O o o o

Round 3
Percentage

0.00%
9.48%
5.66%
0.00%
9.37%

Round 3
Percentage

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Transfer
(Elimination)

0
796
-1,150

262

89

Transfer

O O o o o

Votes

0
2,722

2,165
4,887
14
165
14
193

Votes

o O o o o

Round 4
Percentage

0.00%
13.77%
0.00%
0.00%
10.95%

Round 4
Percentage

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Transfer

Transfer

o O o o o

o O o o o



