RCV Short Report

General Election City of Santa Fe March 06, 2018

MAYOR

Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 3/6/2018 11:26:46 PM

Tabulatio	n Options
RCV method	IRV
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True
Declare winners by threshold	True
Uses precincts	True
Previous rounds evaluation method	None
Elimination type	Single
Fixed precision decimals	0
Perform elimination transfer in last round	True
Skip overvoted rankings	False
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round
Use first round suspension	False

Page: 2 / 4 03/09/2018 12:34:08

City of Santa Fe

	Round 1				Round 2			Round 3		Round 4		
Candidate	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
Peter N. Ives	1,238	6.01%	-1,238	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Alan Webber	8,080	39.22%	394	8,474	41.42%	618	9,092	44.76%	3,996	13,088	66.19%	0
Kate I. Noble	4,611	22.38%	317	4,928	24.08%	637	5,565	27.40%	-5,565	0	0.00%	0
Joseph M. Maestas	1,649	8.00%	169	1,818	8.89%	-1,818	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Ronald S. Trujillo	5,026	24.39%	215	5,241	25.61%	413	5,654	27.84%	1,032	6,686	33.81%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	20,604			20,461			20,311			19,774		
Blanks	40		0	40		0	40		0	40		0
Exhausted	0		141	141		142	283		521	804		0
Overvotes	26		2	28		8	36		16	52		0
Non Transferable Total	66			209			359			896		
Threshold	10,303			10,231			10,156			9,888		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

District 1

	Round 1				Round 2			Round 3		Round 4		
Candidate	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
Peter N. Ives	372	1.81%	-372	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Alan Webber	3,082	14.96%	106	3,188	15.58%	204	3,392	16.70%	1,553	4,945	25.01%	0
Kate I. Noble	1,732	8.41%	99	1,831	8.95%	242	2,073	10.21%	-2,073	0	0.00%	0
Joseph M. Maestas	550	2.67%	54	604	2.95%	-604	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Ronald S. Trujillo	1,459	7.08%	68	1,527	7.46%	114	1,641	8.08%	321	1,962	9.92%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	7,195			7,150			7,106			6,907		
Blanks	14		0	14		0	14		0	14		0
Exhausted	0		45	45		42	87		192	279		0
Overvotes	8		0	8		2	10		7	17		0
Non Transferable Total	22			67			111			310		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Page: 3 / 4 03/09/2018 12:34:08

District 2

		Round 1			Round 2			Round 3		Round 4		
Candidate	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
Peter N. Ives	458	2.22%	-458	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Alan Webber	2,818	13.68%	160	2,978	14.55%	239	3,217	15.84%	1,362	4,579	23.16%	0
Kate I. Noble	1,572	7.63%	107	1,679	8.21%	211	1,890	9.31%	-1,890	0	0.00%	0
Joseph M. Maestas	556	2.70%	68	624	3.05%	-624	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Ronald S. Trujillo	1,013	4.92%	77	1,090	5.33%	121	1,211	5.96%	321	1,532	7.75%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	6,417			6,371			6,318			6,111		
Blanks	10		0	10		0	10		0	10		0
Exhausted	0		45	45		50	95		202	297		0
Overvotes	6		1	7		3	10		5	15		0
Non Transferable Total	16			62			115			322		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

District 3

	Round 1				Round 2			Round 3		Round 4		
Candidate	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
Peter N. Ives	105	0.51%	-105	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Alan Webber	482	2.34%	28	510	2.49%	47	557	2.74%	285	842	4.26%	0
Kate I. Noble	348	1.69%	37	385	1.88%	67	452	2.23%	-452	0	0.00%	0
Joseph M. Maestas	177	0.86%	7	184	0.90%	-184	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Ronald S. Trujillo	823	3.99%	18	841	4.11%	58	899	4.43%	128	1,027	5.19%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	1,935			1,920			1,908			1,869		
Blanks	2		0	2		0	2		0	2		0
Exhausted	0		14	14		11	25		38	63		0
Overvotes	3		1	4		1	5		1	6		0
Non Transferable Total	5			20			32			71		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Page: 4 / 4 03/09/2018 12:34:08

District 4

	Round 1				Round 2			Round 3		Round 4		
Candidate	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
Peter N. Ives	303	1.47%	-303	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Alan Webber	1,698	8.24%	100	1,798	8.79%	128	1,926	9.48%	796	2,722	13.77%	0
Kate I. Noble	959	4.65%	74	1,033	5.05%	117	1,150	5.66%	-1,150	0	0.00%	0
Joseph M. Maestas	366	1.78%	40	406	1.98%	-406	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Ronald S. Trujillo	1,731	8.40%	52	1,783	8.71%	120	1,903	9.37%	262	2,165	10.95%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	5,057			5,020			4,979			4,887		
Blanks	14		0	14		0	14		0	14		0
Exhausted	0		37	37		39	76		89	165		0
Overvotes	9		0	9		2	11		3	14		0
Non Transferable Total	23			60			101			193		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Cumulative

	Round 1			Round 2				Round 3		Round 4		
Candidate	Votes	Percentage	Transfer	Votes	Percentage	Transfer	Votes	Percentage	Transfer	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
Peter N. Ives	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Alan Webber	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Kate I. Noble	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Joseph M. Maestas	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Ronald S. Trujillo	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
Continuing Ballots Total												
Blanks	0		0	0		0	0		0	0		0
Exhausted	0		0	0		0	0		0	0		0
Overvotes	0		0	0		0	0		0	0		0
Non Transferable Total												

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.